No. 263, S.]

[Published August 7, 1951.

## CHAPTER 671.

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum therein named to Walter Jandre to reimburse him for the value of his hay unlawfully sold by a conservation department employe.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the conservation fund to Walter Jandre, the sum of \$175 to reimburse him for damages sustained in the loss of hay owned by him, which a conservation department employe unlawfully sold during 1949. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete payment by and release to the state for any claim on the part of Walter Jandre on account of such damages.

Approved July 19, 1951.